RESOLUTION NO. 36-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAURENS, IOWA, APPROVING THE APPLICATION FOR THE COMMUNITY CATALYST BUILDING REMEDIATION PROGRAM;

WHEREAS, the Community Catalyst Building Remediation Program has grant funds available that target Remediation or Redevelopment of underutilized buildings, and

WHEREAS, the City of Laurens is supportive of these targets for improvement to the community and County, and

WHEREAS, application by the City of Laurens, for a private property owner, will be submitted to the Community Catalyst Building Remediation Program by the January 28th, 2022, deadline if accepted.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurens, Iowa, that the City of Laurens authorizes the following grant application to the Community Catalyst Building Remediation Program by the January 28th, 2022, application cycle:

1. Gather Building Rejuvenation located at 126 S. 3rd St. Laurens, IA 50554

Passed and adopted this 6th day of December 2021.

Mayor Rod Johnson

Attest:

City Clerk Hilary Reed

Ayes: Zylstra, Jamison, Booth, Christenson, SwansonNays: NoneAbsent: